RESOLUTION NO. 2022 - 332

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **August 9, 2022** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u>	BLOCK	<u>LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESS	<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2022	5208	34	Jonathan Velez 1802 Whispering Woods Way (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,027.80
CY 2022	5229	2	Rodgerick C. McCoullum Et Als 1202 Glenwood Dr. (Make check payable to: Dominion Title, 55 E. Commerce 55 E. Commerce St., Bridgeton, NJ 08302) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$885.66 e St.,
CY 2022	6106	21	Tori M. or Stacy A. Hill 2317 Coronado Dr. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$936.03
CY 2022	7701	31	LJR Real Estate LLC 1598 Mays Landing Rd. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Property Transfer/Refund overpayment	\$624.83

TOTAL REFUNDS \$3,474.32

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

1. That the Chief Financial Officer of the City of Vineland be and she is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **August 9, 2022** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.

2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Chief Financial Officer, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.
Adopted:
President of Council
ATTEST:

City Clerk